
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 56020

1/16 SCALE R/C TANK
Parts code Parts code

0504	 ©2004 TAMIYA 0504	 ©2004 TAMIYA

ITEM 56020

9335410	 	 Upper Hull

0440051	 	 Lower Hull

9335413	 	 Turret

3455750	 	 Gun Barrel

9005742	 	 A Parts (A1-A3)

0005977	 *3	 B Parts (B1-B20, 1 pc.)

9005744	 	 C Parts (C1-C15)

9005737	 	 D Parts (D1-D10)

9005745	 	 E Parts (E1-E20)

9005746	 	 F Parts (F1-F5)

0005981	 *1	 G Parts (G1-G6, 1 pc.)

9115143	 	 H Parts (H1-H18)

9115147	 	 K Parts (K1-K39)

9115150	 	 L Parts (L1-L4)

9115148	 	 M Parts (M1-M4)

9115144	 	 P Parts (P1-P33)

0115336	 *1	 Q Parts (Q1-Q34, 1 pc.)

9115149	 	 R Parts (R1-R9)

0115342	 	 S Parts (S1 & S2)

9225077	 	 T Parts

	 T Parts (T1-T4)	 x1	 Recoil Gear A (MU1)	 x1

	 Recoil Gear B (MU2)	 x1	 Turret Rotation Gear (MU3)	x1

	 Clutch Gear A (MU4)	 x1	 Clutch Gear B (MU5)	 x1

9225078	 	 V Parts (V1-V14)

9225079	 	 W Parts (W1 & W2)

0225109	 *1	 X Parts (X1-X3, 1 pc.)

9335411	 	 Turret Ring Bag

	 Retainer	 x2	 Ring Gear	 x1

	 Turret Base	 x1	 Turret Ring	 x1

9335412	 	 Gear Bag

	 Gear A (MG1)	 x2	 Gear B (MG2)	 x2

	 Gear C (MG3)	 x2	 Gear D (MG4)	 x2

	 Gear E (MG5)	 x2	 Diff. Case A (MG6)	 x2

	 Diff. Case B (MG7)	 x2	 18T Gear (MG8)	 x2

7255166	 	 DMD Control Unit T-07

7295012	 	 Speaker

7255167	 	 HV Unit

7325034	 	 Turret Rotation Limitter

7305073	 	 Front Light Board

7305074	 	 Rear Light Board

7175115	 	 HV Unit Cable

8010057	 	 Front Light Board Cable (4P)

8010058	 	 Rear Light Board Cable (5P)

8010059	 	 Motor Relay Cable

7255018	 	 Flash Unit

7305075	 	 LED (Machine Gun/Convoy Marker) (2 pcs.)

7305076	 	 LED (Rotating Light)

9400122	 	 Optical Fiber (1.0mm & 1.5mm)

7255097	 	 Servo TSU-01 (for Gun Elevation)

9400148	 	 Turret Rotation Motor

9400149	 	 Recoil Motor

9805944	 	 Track (1 set)

8085177	 	 Spare Track

6255005	 	 Road Wheel Rubber (28 pcs.)

9805943	 	 Drive Sprocket (2 pcs.)

9400124	 	 Photo-Etched Parts A

4305542	 	 Photo-Etched Part BL

4305543	 	 Photo-Etched Part BR

5905003	 	 Chain (35cm)

9465628	 	 Screw Bag A (MA1-MA7)

9805636	 	 3x6mm Screw (MA3 x2)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MA4 x15)

9805612	 	 3x10mm Cap Screw (MA5 x5)

2220001	 	 3mm Lock Nut (MA7 x1)

9465629	 	 Screw Bag B (MB1-MB7)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB2 x10)

9805754	 	 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x10)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB4 x5)

9805911	 	 2.6x8mm Tapping Screw (MB6 x10)

9465630	 	 Screw Bag C (MC1-MC7)

9805696	 	 3x8mm Countersunk Head Screw (MC1 x4)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MC3 x10)

50355	 	 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MC5...etc.)

53063	 	 12T, 13T H.P. Steel Pinion Gear Set (MC6...etc.)

9465631	 	 Screw Bag D (MD1-MD7)

50573	 	 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MD2 x10)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (MD4 x10)

50574	 	 2x8mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (MD5 x10)

9805758	 	 2mm Washer (MD7 x5)

9465633	 	 Screw Bag E (ME1-ME6)

9805797	 	 4mm Hard Lock Nut (ME1 x5)

50380	 	 E-ring Set (ME3 x7...etc.)

50590	 	 4mm Ball Connector (ME4 x5)

2300010	 	 9mm Washer (ME5 x1)

50602	 *2	 Diff. Bevel Gear Set

	 	 (MF1 x1, MF2 x2, MF3 x3, ME5 x2)

9400129	 	 Hub Bag (MH1-MH7)

9400126	 	 Gear Shaft Bag (MJ1-MJ6)

9400127	 	 Spacer Bag (MK1-MK7)

9400131	 	 Gear Box Plate Bag (ML1-ML5)

4305125	 *1	 Motor Plate (ML4 x1)

5700114	 	 Steel Ball (MN1 x22)

9400130	 	 Spring Bag (MP1-MP9, Poly Cap)

9805240	 	 3mm O-ring (MP2 x7...etc.)

9805701	 	 5mm O-ring (MP3 x2)

0443027	 	 Poly Cap

9400132	 	 Metal Bearing Bag (MR1 & MR2)

9805185	 	 850 Metal Bearing (MR1 x2)

9400128	 	 Shaft Bag (MS1-MS7)

9804160	 	 3x12mm Shaft (MS7 x2)

9400125	 	 Ball Bearing Bag (MV1 & MV2)

53030	 	 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (MV1 x4)

53008	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (MV2 x4)

9400134	 	 Tool Bag (MT1-MT9, Grease...etc.)

50038	 	 Tool Set (MT1, MT3, MC3 x4, Box Wrench)

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench (MT2)

2990007	 	 + Screwdriver (1.2mm) (MT5)

50633	 	 4mm Adjuster (MT6 x6)

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (MT7 x10)

50171	 	 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

87004	 	 Liquid Thread Lock

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

7435079	 *1	 Motor (1 pc.)

5365011	 	 Antenna

9400123	 	 Decal Bag

1050311	 	 Instructions

1050315	 	 Operation Manual

1050314	 	 Finishing Guide

1955019	 	 Clear Box

*1	 	 Requires 2 sets for one tank.

*2	 	 Requires 3 sets for one tank.

*3	 	 Requires 5 sets for one tank.

Parts code


